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Notice of Construction
“A” Street Plaza Project
Estimated Project Schedule
4-20-2018 thru 8-01-2018

The areas under construction will begin on the north side of East Third and continue
west to First Street.

Clatskanie PUD will start installing new power conduits and transformers beginning April
20, 2018; this work may take two weeks.

‘Advanced Excavation (AES) will start their portion of the project on May 7™ to include
installation of storm drains, a new water line, grading, new sidewalks and paving.

Advanced Excavation (AES) has provided a construction schedule that we have
included in this notice. Please keep in mind the schedule may change due to
unforeseen circumstances. The City will endeavor to keep our citizens updated on any
changes.

Clatskanie PUD and Advanced Excavation (AES) will make every effort to work with the
community to minimize impacts to the public and businesses during construction. To
provide a safe environment, the construction areas will be closed to pedestrian and
vehicle traffic. Parking areas and traffic flows will be modified in the construction area to
accommodate access. Normal work hours will be from 8:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m. unless
there are circumstances that would create a safety concem, disruption in services, or
block access.

Please go to the website www.cityofrainier.com for weekly updates and a drawing of
the plaza conceptual design.

Please contact City Hall at (503) 556-7301 if you have any questions.
Thank you for your patience during construction.

Jerry Cole, Mayor

City of Rainier is an equal opportunity crganization and provides all services and activities without regard to race, creed, color, sex, age or disability



L : AES Project Schedule for Rainier Plaza

0 |Task Name Duration Start Finish May 6,18 [ May 20,18 Jun 3,"18 {1un 17,118 e {11 15,18 Jul 29,18
. wls it imle [ 1] wis trlwmlelrlsiw|s ] timleis T
1 | Mobilization 65 days Mon 5/7/18  Fri 8/3/18 - :
2 | Erosion Control 3 days Mon 5/7/18 ‘Wed 5/9/18
3 |Install Water Utilities ] 7 days Thu 5/10/18 Fri 5/18/18
4 | Demolition of west haif of site . T3aays  Mons/21/18 WedS/23/18
5 | Earthwork / Rough Grading of west hatt "5 days Thu 5/24/18 Wed 5/30/18
6 | install Storm Utifities on West Half " 5 days Thu 5/31/18  Wed 6/6/18
7 |Install Electrical crossings and bases ) B 5 days Tue 6/5/18  Men 6/11/18
8 | Grade, instal curbs, sidewalk, and pave West side 10 days Thu6/7/18 Wed 6/20/18
% | Install Landscaping on west side ' T days Mon 6/18/18" Fri 6/29/18
1¢ | install Fencing on West Side ’ ) 5 days Man 6/18/18 Fri 6/22/18
Demolitior_l_pf east half of site . - 3days Thu 6/21/18 Mon 6/25/18
| Earthwork / Rough Grading of easthalf ~Sdays Tue 6/26/18 Mon 7/2/28
13 | Install storm Utilities on east half ' Sdays Tue 7/3[1§ Men 7/9/18
14 ] Install Electrical crossings and bases Tty days Fri 7/é/18 Thu7/12/18
15 | Grade, instal curbs, sidewalk and pave east side 10 days Tue 7]1d/18 Mon 7/23/18
16 | Install landséaping on east side 10 days Thu 7/19/18 ‘Wed 8/1/18
17 | Install Electrical fixtures 10 days Thu 7/19/18 Wed 8/1/18
18 | Punch List Corrections 9 days Tue 7/24/ 18 Fri8/3/18
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